

¾

C.A.No. 8182-8185 OF 2003
ITEM No.7

Court No. 8

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.13-16 in Civil Appeal No.8182-8185/2003

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, NAGPUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MORARJEE BREMBANA LTD.

Respondent (s)

(For amendment/ permission to make corrections in the paper
books and office report)

Date : 13/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. Dileep Tandon, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr. V.Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 13-16 are allowed.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master