

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8182-8185/2003

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, NAGPUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MORARJEE BREMBANA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 9178/2003

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 288/2007

(With Office Report)

Date : 11/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.Radhakrishnan,Sr.Adv.

Ms. B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.Lakshmikumara,Adv.

Mr. M.P.Devanath,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.

Mr. L.Charanaya,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya,Adv.

Mr. Prashanth S.Shivadass,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil,Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.A.Desai,Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 17.3.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2015.03.11

16:26:21 IST

Reason:

(SUMAN WADHWA)

AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER